INDIA SUPREME COURT O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2009 (From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 5897/2001 & WP No. 15685/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

FAKIR SINGH & ORS.

STATE OF UTTARAKHAI

(With prayer for in

(For final dispoal

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18 STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final dispoal) WITH SLP(C) NO. 18257 of 2010 (With office report) (For final disposal) SLP(C) NO. 3201 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP) (for final disposal)

Date: 12/08/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

I.B. Gaur, Adv. Dr. Dheraj Niyal,Adv. Mr. Mr. S.S.Nehra,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Kailash Vasudev,Sr.Adv. Mr.

Mr. Sanjay K. S.Adv. Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv. Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, respondent are permitted to file counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala] Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani] Court Master