ITEM NO.210

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8678/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No.15685/1985, WP No.5897/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

FAKIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18257 of 2010

(With application for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3201 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. Nr, Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv. Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv. Mr. Apoorva Agrawal, Adv. Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, ADv. Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day.