

ITEM NO.1701

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4295/2018

FAKIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH COLLECTOR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

(IA No. 44654/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 44656/2021
 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA
 No.44658/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4296/2018 (X)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 168369/2019 FOR CONDONATION
 OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 168374/2019 FOR
 SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 193993/2019 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
 FILING O.T. ON IA 194032/2019 IA No. 168369/2019 - APPLICATION FOR
 SUBSTITUTION IA No. 168374/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 194032/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 193993/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Bhadoria, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. S. S. Nehra, AOR
 Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Nehra, Adv.
 Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR
 Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Due to connectivity issues at the end of Mr. S.S. Nehra,
learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned.

List next week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)